
BETTING BANK £1,250.00 stake £50(until BB doubled)
DATE HORSES NAME MEETING PROFIT / LOSS COMMENTS BETTING BANK No
18/01/2003 JMW TURNER LINGFIELD -£50.00 2ND, tried to come late of a slow pace £1,200.00 1
18/01/2003 THISTHATANDTOTHER WINCANTON £137.50 1ST 11/4 £1,337.50 2
25/01/2003 SAINSTSAIRE CHELTENHAM -£50.00 3RD, rumours of pre-race injury £1,287.50 3
08/02/2003 I GOT RYTHEM CATTERICK -£50.00 2ND, maybe carried to much weight for a small horse £1,237.50 4
08/02/2003 IRISH TYCOON LINGFIELD -£50.00 2ND, given to much to do by jockey beaten in photo £1,187.50 5
15/02/2003 GOLDEN BRIEF LINGFIELD -£50.00 2ND, another fast finisher beaten in a photo at Lingfield! £1,137.50 6
02/03/2003 BUSHIDO CARLISE £137.50 1ST 11/4 EP (sp 2/1) £1,275.00 7
08/03/2003 MISTER MCGOLDRICK SANDOWN -£50.00 ran to close to fast pace also carried big weight in heavy £1,225.00 8
11/03/2003 ROOSTER BOOSTER CHELTENHAM £212.50 1st 6/1 advised each way £1,437.50 9
11/03/2003 JOSS NAYLOR CHELTENHAM -£50.00 ran poorly £1,387.50 10
12/03/2003 COOLNAGORNA CHELTENHAM -£50.00 2nd disqualified, very hot race £1,337.50 11
12/03/2003 MOSCOW FLYER CHELTENHAM £150.00 1st 3/1 advised £1,487.50 12
13/03/2003 RED WINE CHELTENHAM -£50.00 very competitive race £1,437.50 13
13/03/2003 IRIS'S GIFT CHELTENHAM £75.00 2nd advised 12/1 each way, ran great £1,512.50 14
13/03/2003 HUSSARD COLLENGES CHELTENHAM -£50.00 ground become to fast altough still disapointing £1,462.50 15
22/03/2003 PABLO DONCASTER £281.25 1ST 9/1 Advised e.w., could prove Group class with some cut £1,743.75 16
29/03/2003 FIRE UP THE BAND ASCOT £150.00 1ST 3/1, best price 7/2 £1,893.75 17
03/04/2003 DO L'ENFANT d'EAU AINTREE -£50.00 ground might have been to fast £1,843.75 18
04/04/2003 NATIVE UPMANSHIP AINTREE £62.50 1ST 5/4 best price 15/8! £1,906.25 19
12/04/2003 SALCOMBE THIRSK -£50.00 2nd, boxed in with only 5 runners! R Hughes £1,856.25 20
14/04/2003 LITTLE GOOD BAY WINDSOR £56.25 2nd 9/1, bet each way, ran well in 18 runner race £1,912.50 21
17/04/2003 FANTASTIC LOVE RIPON -£50.00 2nd, may have meet a good un! £1,862.50 22
25/04/2003 CAMILLIE PISSARO SANDOWN -£50.00 unplaced, may have needed softer ground £1,812.50 23
26/04/2003 SOYUZ RIPON -£50.00 3rd, disappointing, may have needed softer ground £1,762.50 24
26/04/2003 F LECIESTER -£50.00 2nd, beaten by potentially good horse £1,712.50 25
04/05/2003 ARAKAN NEWMARKET -£50.00 2nd,will win races £1,662.50 26
04/05/2003 SIX PERFECTIONS NEWMARKET -£50.00 2nd, given the worst ride I have ever seen £1,612.50 27
05/05/2003 PRESENTER KEMPTON -£50.00 3rd, disappointing first time out £1,562.50 28
05/05/2003 MORSON BOY DONCASTER £50.00 1ST, Evens, SP 5/6 £1,612.50 29
08/05/2003 FAITHFUL WARRIOR CHESTER -£50.00 4th in big field, ran ok from bad draw £1,562.50 30
13/05/2003 ARAKAN YORK £93.75 1ST 15/8 EP, (SP 5/4) £1,656.25 31
16/05/2003 TEN CARAT NOTTINGHAM £36.36 1ST 8/11 SP, best price evens £1,692.61 32
17/05/2003 POLISH FLAME HAMILTON -£50.00 2nd, ran ok but does not seem to be improving £1,642.61 33
26/05/2003 HIGHLAND SHOT SANDOWN £125.00 1ST 5/2, sp 9/4 best price 11/4, won well £1,767.61 34
30/05/2003 BAROLO NEWMARKET £60.00 1ST 6/5, sp 10/11, needs long galloping track £1,827.61 35
04/06/2003 GOLD MEDALLIST KEMPTON £225.00 1ST 9/2, sp 3/1, won well £2,052.61 36
07/06/2003 FRIZZANTE DONCASTER £125.00 1ST 5/2, sp 6/4, won well but a filly & can go off form quickly £2,177.61 37
11/06/2003 CAPTAIN VENTI HAMILTON -£50.00 2nd 11/2, jockey R Winston was very soft £2,127.61 38
12/06/2003 TURN OF PHRASE HAMILTON -£50.00 3RD, 5/1,didn't quicken on soft ground,although a low grade horse £2,077.61 39
13/06/2003 BAROLO YORK £81.25 1ST 13/8, best price 7/4, out stayed opposition. £2,158.86 40
17/06/2003 RESEARCHED ASCOT -£50.00 2nd, ran well slightly unlucky £2,108.86 41
18/06/2003 PEARL OF LOVE ASCOT £68.75 1st 11/8, sp 11/10 won eaisly despite sweating £2,177.61 42
19/06/2003 EMRAN ASCOT -£50.00 unplaced, couldn't get to front from middle draw £2,127.61 43
19/06/2003 IN LOVE AYR £125.00 1ST 5/2, sp 7/4, £2,252.61 44
21/06/2003 CHIC ASCOT -£50.00 3rd, disappointing however fillies can have off day £2,202.61 45
25/06/2003 TOP DIRHAM CARLISE £112.50 1ST 9/4, best price 5/2,won well after getting boxed i £2,315.11 46
29/06/2003 STRATHCLYDE GOODWOOD -£50.00 unplaced, although drawn one first 3 drawn high, won next tim £2,265.11 47
02/07/2003 INVESTMENT AFFAIR YARMOUTH -£50.00 uplaced, maybe came to soon after hard last rac £2,215.11 48
05/07/2003 TIME AHEAD HAYDOCK -£50.00 unplaced, ran poor, ground may have been to firm & trip to far,a fi £2,165.11 49
05/07/2003 COLLIER HILL HAYDOCK £500.00 1ST 10/1, sp 8/1, won well & might even improve on softer goin £2,665.11 Bank Doubled 50
08/07/2003 MEPHISTO PONTEFRACT £90.91 1ST 10/11, best price 1/1,bigger in morning but with a rule 4 £2,756.02 bets now £100 51
10/07/2003 PATAVELLIAN NEWMARKET £800.00 1ST 8/1, best price 9/1, sp 4/1, will be best suited by a stiff 6 £3,556.02 52
12/07/2003 TRUE NIGHT YORK -£100.00 unplaced, met trouble in running but maybe not as good as once w £3,456.02 53
19/07/2003 SILVERTOWN MARKET RASEN -£100.00 Could n't dominate, has had some hard races recent £3,356.02 54
19/07/2003 ALTITUDE DANCER HAYDOCK -£100.00 3rd, race distance 2m just a plodder, won next o £3,256.02 55
24/07/2003 GO POLAR SANDOWN -£100.00 ran poor at a very short price, another fill £3,156.02 56
26/07/2003 LAFI NEWCASTLE -£100.00 3rd, disappointing,very heavy rain before race,won next time o £3,056.02 57
30/07/2003 JUSTE POUR L'MOUR SANDOWN -£100.00 unplaced, disappointing £2,956.02 58
01/08/2003 TANTINA GOODWOOD £225.00 1ST 9/4, won well still improving £3,181.02 59
01/08/2003 WUNDERWOOD AYR -£100.00 2nd, ran ok, did travel a long distance to track in hot weath £3,081.02 60
02/08/2003 ACCLAMATION DONCASTER -£16.67 1ST 4/6 dh,poor price as 2nd Fav a non-runne £3,064.35 61
08/08/2003 BENAVETOUS NEWMARKET £110.00 1ST 11/10, best price 13/8, sp 1/1, won well, progressive £3,174.35 62
08/08/2003 CELTIC MILL HAYDOCK -£100.00 ran poorly £3,074.35 63
09/08/2003 MORNIN RESERVES HAYDOCK -£100.00 unplaced, ground may have been too firm & bad draw. Won next tim £2,974.35 64
09/08/2003 LEPRELLO HAYDOCK £250.00 1ST 5/2, best price 3/1, sp 13/8, progessive £3,224.35 65
09/08/2003 TOP DIRHAM REDCAR -£100.00 unplaced, handicapper may have got hold of him no £3,124.35 66
15/08/2003 FOURTH DIMENSION NEWBURY -£100.00 3rd,race won by 'MAC' a well handicapped improve £3,024.35 67
16/08/2003 TARJMAN NEWBURY -£100.00 2nd, didn't quicken instantly, may need furth £2,924.35 68
16/08/2003 WESTMOORLAND ROAD NEWMARKET £275.00 1ST 11/4,sp 6/4, won wel £3,199.35 69
19/08/2003 BOLLIN ERIC YORK £225.00 1ST 9/4, sp 15/8, won wel £3,424.35 70
21/08/2003 MAC YORK -£100.00 unplaced in a competitive h'cap £3,324.35 71
23/08/2003 LEPORELLO WINDSOR £275.00 1ST 11/4,sp 5/2, won well,improving although might struggle in higher cla £3,599.35 72
25/08/2003 HAPPY CRUSADER NEWCASTLE £100.00 1ST Evens, sp 10/11, won well, will improve for step up in tr £3,699.35 73
29/08/2003 LUNAR LEO CHESTER -£100.00 missed break & never got into race, always a track to be wary £3,599.35 74
29/08/2003 MASTER ROBBIE AYR £200.00 1ST 2/1, best price 9/4, won well but a soft rac £3,799.35 75
30/08/2003 MOTU RIPON £80.00 1ST 4/5, best price 5/6, won well & will progres £3,879.35 76
12/09/2003 MILLSTREET DONCASTER -£100.00 unplaced, ran too bad to be true £3,779.35 77
19/09/2003 BINANT NEWBURY -£100.00 unplaced, ran poor stable not in good form £3,679.35 78
20/09/2003 PLOAR BEAR AYR £275.00 1ST 11/4, sp 2/1, won with ton in hand, improving 3-y £3,954.35 79
24/09/2003 RUDOOD GOODWOOD -£100.00 uplaced, high knee action, might want softer ground, also tricky cour £3,854.35 80
26/09/2003 A VERY GOOD YEAR ASCOT -£100.00 2ND, given poor ride met interferance £3,754.35 81
27/09/2003 DESERT OPAL HAYDOCK £333.33 1ST 10/3, sp 11/4, won wel £4,087.68 82
28/09/2003 TRUST RULE ASCOT -£100.00 unplaced,given poor ride & met interferace,worth another chanc £3,987.68 83
01/10/2003 SNOW'S RIDE NEWCASTLE -£100.00 unplaced,going changed from good to gtf,also top weight running up long straig £3,887.68 84
03/10/2003 SOUTH ATLANTIC NEWMARKET -£100.00 tailed off last, stable could have problem £3,787.68 85
05/10/2003 ANGE GABRIEL LONGCHAMP -£100.00 unplaced, very soft groun £3,687.68 86
09/10/2003 MINE YORK -£100.00 unplaced, ground may have been too firm & bad draw. Won next tim £3,587.68 87
09/10/2003 LOVES TRAVELLING YORK -£100.00 2nd, pipped at post unlucky £3,487.68 88
13/10/2003 COLLIER HILL AYR -£100.00 unplaced, ran poor no getting any younge £3,387.68 89
18/10/2003 SNOW RIDGE NEWMARKET -£100.00 unplaced, might be better over 1m+ £3,287.68 90
20/10/2003 NEW MEXICAN PONTEFRACT £225.00 1ST 9/4,sp 2/1,won well would prefer softer groun £3,512.68 91
28/10/2003 JANAYEN NOTTINGHAM £350.00 1ST 7/2, won well, improving £3,862.68 92
02/11/2003 LANDING STRIP LINGFIELD -£100.00 unplaced,  drawn wide £3,762.68 93
08/11/2003 GAMUT DONCASTER -£100.00 unplaced, disappointing, went off too sho £3,662.68 94
13/11/2003 TROUSERS LINGFIELD -£100.00 3rd, might need furthe £3,562.68 95
21/11/2003 THE BIKER ASCOT -£100.00 unplaced, disappoint, groung maybe to so £3,462.68 96
22/11/2003 LE ROI MIGUEL ASCOT -£100.00 2nd, given to much to do, promisin £3,362.68 97
26/11/2003 TEXAS GOLD LINGFIELD £150.00 1ST 6/4, sp 11/10, won wel £3,512.68 98
29/11/2003 PATRIARCH EXPRESS HAYDOCK £200.00 1ST 2/1, won well improving £3,712.68 99
29/11/2003 SPORAZENE NEWBURY -£100.00 2nd, would have won but for mistake at last, improvin £3,612.68 100
06/12/2003 WOOD FERN LINGFIELD -£100.00 unplaced, not improving £3,512.68 101
06/12/2003 SUPER NOMAD WETHERBY -£100.00 3rd 5/1, one paced £3,412.68 102
10/12/2003 MIGHT STRONG NEWBURY £75.00 1ST Evens,sp 8/15,rule 4 25p, won in a canter, improvin £3,487.68 103
13/12/2003 MUCK SAVAGE LINGFIELD -£100.00 unplaced, mayde bad mistake, jumped out righ £3,387.68 104
16/12/2003 LORD HALFNOTHIN FOLKSTONE -£100.00 2nd, ran ok but pretty low clas £3,287.68 105
19/12/2003 BLOFELD SOUTHWELL £162.50 1ST 13/8, sp 11/10, won easily soft race £3,450.18 106
20/12/2003 TEXAS GOLD LINGFIELD -£100.00 3rd ran ok, competitve race £3,350.18 107
26/12/2003 DEMPSEY KEMPTON -£100.00 fell when beaten £3,250.18 108
26/12/2003 CAMPAIN TRAIL WETHERBY £275.00 1ST 11/4, sp 7/4, won ok but might get raise to muc £3,525.18 109
29/12/2003 CRACKING DAWN WETHERBY -£100.00 pulled up, not recovered from injur £3,425.18 110
31/12/2003 CRESSWELL QUAY CHELTENHAM -£100.00 unplaced, outclassed £3,325.18 111

Total Profit £2,075.18
notes:
In big fields you must have a good draw no matter the race distance | If any inspection is called don't bet
Don't bet plodders around gaffs | be very wary of maidens | Only bet a horse that has n't ran for 35 days if you know it goes well fresh ! Get early price
Be wary of end of season 2yo races as there are too many improving/unexposed runners | always be wary of fillies | tired horses at end of season
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